and Energy

Commonwealth of Virginia

Department of Mines, Minerals, and Energy
Division of Gas and Oil

P.O. Box 1416; Abingdon, VA 24212
Telephone: (276) 676-5423

Tracking Number: 841

Company: CNX Gas Company LLC
File Number: BU-3436

Operations Name: CBM AAOA W/PL
Operation Type: Coalbed/Pipeline

Drilling Report Type: Original

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

1. Drilling Data

Date drilling commenced:  7/10/2007

Drilling Contractor:  Noah Horn

Date drilling completed: 7/14/2007

Rig Type: [v]Rotary []Cable Tool

Driller's Total Depth (feet): 2,560

Log Total Depth (feet): 2,534

Coal Seam At Total Depth Pocahontas

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X 942,300

Permitted State Plane Y: 318,910

] Plat Previously Submitted Or...

List of Attached ltems:

Final Plat State Plane X: 942,298
Final Plat State Plane Y: 318,909

Description FileName
Plat AAOA Plat.pdf
3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:
| Depth (in feet) | Rate Unit of Measure
Salt Water At:

Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure

1,870 Damp GPM

Form DGO-GO-14-E
Rev. 1/2007
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Coal Seams

List of Attached ltems:

Description FileName

Exhibit A AAOA ExhibitA.pdf

Gas and Oil Shows
List of Attached ltems:

Description FileName

Show Gas AAOA Gas Show.xls

4. Electric Logs (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A.)

List all logs run:  Caliper,Gamma,Denaity, Temp Deviation

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal seam? [] Yes No

5. Survey Results  (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)
List of Attached Items:

Description FileName

Deviation AAOA Deviation.pdf

6. Casing and Tubing Program
List of Attached Items:

Description FileName

Casing AAOA Casing.xls

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs,
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above. Include data and depth of
condition/occurence.

8. Drillers Log
Compiled By: Noah Horn

List of Attached ltems:

Description FileName

Drill Data AAOA Dirill Data.pdf

Form DGO-GO-14-E Page 2 of 3
Rev. 1/2007



9. Comments

10. Signature
Permitee: CNX Gas Company LLC Date: 11/26/2007 (Company)

Signed By: Leslie K. Arrington Title: Manager (Signature)

INTERNAL USE ONLY

Submit Date: 11/26/2007
Status: Inspr Approved Date: 12/3/2007
Final PDF Date: 12/3/2007

Form DGO-GO-14-E Page 3 of 3
Rev. 1/2007



>l 1,495 |
\

BEARING BASIS: LATITUDE: 37° 10’ 00"
VIRGINIA STATE PLANE — SOUTH ZONE ~ NAD'27
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158.81"

NOTE:

THIS WELL WAS DRILLED WITHIN 10 FT. OF PROPOSED LOCATION
ACCORDING TO 4 VAC 25-150-290 AND 45.1--361.30.

AMOAFNL
WELL LOCATION PLAT 7-13/61-560/72
COMPANY __CNX. GAS COMPANY, LLC, WELL NAME OR NUMBER __CBM-—AAQA
TRACT NUMBER____LEVISA COAL CO. QUADRANGLE __ PRATER

DISTRICT: PRATER

WELL COORDINATES (VIRGINIA STATE PLANE): _STATE PLANE: N 318,909.45 E 942,298.10

ELEVATION:__2235.57" METHOD USED TO DETERMINE ELEVATION: BY TRIG. LEVELS FROMAS
COUNTY ___ BUCHANAN Scole: 1° = 400" Date __07-13-07 '

THIS PLAT IS A NEW PLAT _ ; AN UPDATED PLAT ______; OR A FINAL LOCATIONJ

__I_ Denotes the location of a well on United Stotes Topographic Maps, scole HFo 24,000, C-)-* :
tatitude and longitude lines being represented by border ﬂpaes as shown [ ',Z_q
-~ > .

PELANNY R. PRICE
Gonnri] (ALl %

Lic, No. 008540 :
Licensed Professional Engineer or Licensed Laghd Surveyor (Affix Seal) 7-—-} 3 ~0 7j A
T w )

Form DGO-GO-7
Rev. 10/96




Exhibit A

Well Name: 07 CBM AAQA
SURFACE ELEV: 2235.57 EASTING: 942298.310 NORTHING: 3189009.45

SEAM DEPTH DEPTH ELEVATION THEK. REMARKS
FROM T0 {T0SE) (FT)
(FT) (rT)
COAL 58.60 60.00C 2176.97 1.40C
60.00 127.50 2175.57 67.50
HG1 127.50 130.80 2108.07 3.40
130.90C 232.90 2104.67 10z.00
5Dl 232.90 234.70 2002.67 1.80
234.70 258.10 2000.87 23.40
sh2 258.10 258.50 1977, 47 0.40
258.50 336.60 1977.07 78.10
UB1 336.60 337.50 1898.97 0.90
337.50 414.80 1898.07 77.30
LBl 414.80 415.20 1820.77 0.40
415.20 600.50 1820.37 185.3C
KNI 600.50 606.80 1635.07 0.3C
600.80 626.2C 1634.77 25.40
KNZ 626.20 627.60 1608.37 1.40
627.60 742.90 1607.97 115.30
ALL 742.9C 743.20 1492.867 0.30
T43.20 778.70 1492.37 35.50
ALZ 718,70 760.10 1456.87 1.40
780.10 861.80 1455.47 8§1.70
RAZ 861.80 863.20 1373.77 1.490
863.20 986.90 1372.37 123.70
JB1 986.90 988.80 1248.67 1.90
JB2 988.80 989.70 1246.77 0.80
989.70 1014.00 1245.87 24.3C
JB3 1014.00 1014.90 1221.57 0.9C
1014.980 1092.80 1220.67 77.90
T1 1092.80 1083.4C 1142.77 0.60
1093.40 1166.50 1142.17 13.10
TI 1106.50 11067.40 1129.07 0.80
1107.40 1205.10 1128.17 97.70
*Us1 1205.1¢ 1205.80 1030.47 0.70
1205.8¢C 1244.20 1029.77 38.40
*US2 1244.20 1245.10 991.37 0.90
1245.10 1349.70 990.47 104.60
*GC2 1349.70 1349.90 885.87 0.20
1349.30 1351.50 885.67 1.60
*GC2 1351.50 1351.80 884.07 0.30
1351.8¢0 1453.10 883.77 101.3¢C
*SE1 1453.10 1453.80 782.47 6.70
1453.80 1572.50 78L.77 118.70
*UHL 1572.50 1573.5G 663.07 1.00
1573.50 1637.1C 662.07 £§3.60
*MHI 1637.10 1¢38.10 598.47 1.00
1638.10 1729.80 597.47 91.70
*COAL 1729.80 1730.40 505.77 0.60
1730.40 1840.10 505.17 109.70

*LH3 1840.10 1841.50 395.47 1.490



1841.50 1501.20 394.07 59.70

*Pol 1901.20 1504.10 334.37 2,90
1804 .1G 2217.00 331.47 312.90
*P52 2217.00 2219.50 18.57 2.50
2219.5C 2243.10 16.07 23.60
*P4z 2243.10 2243.80 -7.53 0.70
2243.8C 2269.80 ~-8.23 26.00
*P4l 2269.80 2270.30 ~34.23 0.50
2270.30 2328.70 -34.72 58.40
*P34 2328.70 2329.060 ~93.13 0.30
2328.00 2404 .20 -93.43 75.20
*p01 2404.20 2405.60 -168.63 1.490
2405.60 2455.10 -170.03 49.50
*COAL 2455.10 2455.20 ~219.53 0.10
2455.20 2456.10 ~219.63 0.80
*3J1 2456.10 2459.90 ~220.53 3.80
2459.60 2560.00 -224.33 100.10

COAL SEAMS TC BE STIMULATED WERE ADJUSTED DUE TO TOPOGRAPHY.
GAMMA-CALIPER LOG FROM 0 TO 221.00

GEMMA-DENSITY LOG FRCOM 221.00 TO TD.

NOTE: FGOTAGE NOT ADJUSTED FOR DEVIATION

FILE: D:\PROJECTS\VP_JJK\GAS\AAOA.CMP

DATE: 08/27/07



Oil & Gas Show

Well: AAOA

Formation Top | Bottom| Thickness IPF Pressure | Hours
(MCED/BOPD) Tested
Lee/Norton 1573 1904 331
Pocahontas 2217 2460 243
Total IPF No Show
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COMPU~LOG DEVIATION

CLIEHT: Consol Energy
LOCATION: Prater

HOLE I0: 07-CHE-AA-0-A
DATE OF 1og: 07/14/07
PROBE: 8136CR 962

HAG DECL: -6.9

] 30087

| 20, 08T

SCRIE: 10 ¥B/I¥

TRUE DEPTH: 2518.82 BT
RLIMUTH: 106.3
DISTAHCE: 14.9 §T

+ = 150 FT INCR

= BOVECH OF HOLE

s
¥ % % % % % % COMPU-LOG - VERTICAL DEVIATION * * * * &

CLIENT

: Consol Energy

FIELD OFFICE

DATA FROM
MAG, DECL.

t -6.,900

HOLE ID. : 07-CHE~RA-0-A
DRTE OF LOG : 07/14/07
PROBE 9136CA
DEPTH UNITS : FEET

k3

LOG: 07-CNX-AA-0-A_07-14-07_04-20_%136CA_.02 -0.02_251

CABLE LDERTH
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Well: AAOQA

Casing & Tubing Program

Casing Casing Hole Cement  Cemented Date Packers or
Interval  Size usedin cu/ft to Surface Cemented Bridge Plugs
Yes No
Conductor 13 3/8" 23 15" X | 7/11/2007
Surface 7" 221' 8 7/8" 70.8 X 7/11/2007 bskt @ 88'
Water Protection 41/2" | 2429.34' | 6 1/2" 371.8 X 7/14/2007
Coal Protection 41/2" | 2429.34' | 6 1/2" 371.8 X 7/14/2007
Other Casing & Tubing
Other Casing & Tubing
Liners




DRILL DATA HOLE-NOAH HORN WELL DRILLING, INC

COMPANY: CNX

LOCATION: LITTLE HURRICANE BR

DATE STARTED: 07-10-07

ELECTRIC LOGGED:YES

HOLE #: AA-0A
DRILL RIG #: 50
DATED COMPLETED: §7-14-07

GROUTED:YES

DEPTH THICKNESS STRATA REMARKS
FROM TO FT DESCRIPTION,VOIDS ETC
0 23 23 OVERBURDEN

23 30 7 SAND

30 60 30 SAND/SHALE

60 90 30 SHALE/SAND

90 120 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL/SHALE
120 150 30 SHALE/SAND

150 180 30 SAND

180 210 30 SAND/SHALE

210 240 30 SHALECOAL/SHALE
240 280 40 SAND/SHALE/COAL
280 310 30 SAND/SHALE

310 340 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
340 370 30 SAND/SHALE

370 400 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
400 460 60 SAND/SHALE

460 450 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
480 580 90 SAND/SHALE

580 640 60 SAND/SHALE/COAL
640 700 60 SAND/SHALE

700 730 30 SANDY/SHALE/COAL
730 760 30 SAND/SHALE

760 790 30 SAND

790 850 60 SAND/SHALE

850 880 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
880

880 910 30 SAND/SHALE

910 940 30 SHALE

540 970 30 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
970 1000 30 SHALE/SAND

1000 1030 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL/SHALE
1030 1060 30 SAND/SHALE

1060 1090 30 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
1090 1120 30 SHALE/SAND

1120 1150 30 SAND

1150 1180 30 SAND/SHALE

1180 1240 60 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
1240 1270 30 SHALE/SAND

1270 1360 90 SAND

1360 1390 30 SAND/SHALE

1390 1450 60 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
1450 1480 30 SHALE/SAND

1480 1510 30 SAND



1510 1540
1540 1570
1579 1660
1600 1630
1630 1660
1660 1726
1720 1750
1750 1780
1780 1810
1810 1840
1840 1870
1870 1900
1900 1960
1960 1990
1990 2020
2020 2050
2050 2080
2080 2230
2230 2258
2258 2260
2260 2290
2290 2320
2320 2350
2350 2380
2380 2500
2500 2530
2530 2560

2560° - TOTAL DEPTH
23~ 13 3/8” CASING
221" - 77 CASING

2429.34° — 4 15" CASING

30
30
30
30
30
60
30
30
30
30
30
30
60
30
30
30
30
150
28

30
30
30
30
120
30
30

SAND/SHALE
SHALE/COAL/SHALE
SHALE/SAND
SHALE/COAL/SHALE
SHALE/SAND

SAND
SAND/SHALE/COAL/SHALE
SHALE/COAL/SHALE
SHALE/SAND
SAND/SHALE/COAL/SHALE
SAND
SAND/SHALE/COAL
SAND/SHALE
SAND/SHALE/COAL
SAND/SHALE
SAND/SHALE/COAL
SAND/SHALE

SAND

SAND/SHALE

P-3

SAND/SHALE
SAND/SHALE/COAL
SAND/SHALE

SAND

SAND

SAND/SHALE
SHALE/RED SHALE



